

YOLO COUNTY Off Highway Vehicle Team

Media Release

The Yolo County Sheriff's Office has submitted an off-highway vehicle (OHV) law enforcement grant to the California State Parks Off-Highway Motor Vehicle Recreation (OHMVR) Division's Grant Programs. The Yolo County Sheriff's Office has received OHV grant funding since 2009. These funds have allowed for the purchase of equipment, public OHV education and training, and enforcement of OHV laws and county ordinances associated to OHV use within Yolo County. The funds have also assisted in financially supporting a OHV Enforcement Team and OHV Search and Rescue (SAR) Team.

As part of the grant process, the preliminary grant applications are now open for public review and comment. We encourage our citizens to access the State Parks OHV website (www.ohv.parks.ca.gov) to review our grant application and make comments. Your comments must be received no later than 5pm (PST) on Monday, May 6, 2024. We also encourage you to contact the OHV Team with comments, questions, concerns, and/or problems you are experiencing that are associated to OHV use within Yolo County.

OHV Team Contact Information: Sergeant Mike Ha Mike.Ha@yolocounty.org (530) 668-5280